Installation Instructions
IMPORTANT: This unit is to be used with R-454B refrigerant only. This system includes an internal sensor to detect any refrigerant leaks with an
external control board that must be connected to a furnace. This is only compatible with outdoor condensers that are R-454B certified.
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
Safety Considerations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Installation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

90°
Rotation to
Furnace
(4" Min.
Transition
Required)
180°
Rotation
to Furnace
Suction Liquid Equal
Overhang
Offset
Left
Offset
Right
EVM5X24M14A / W5VM24414XA 2 5/8 3/8 14-3/16 (360)
ALL
Upflow,
Downflow,
Horizontal Right,
Horizontal Left
EVM5X24M17A / W5VM24417XA 2 5/8 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM5X25M17A / W5VM25417XA 2 5/8 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM5X30M17A / W5VM30417XA 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM5X31M17A / W5VM31417XA 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM5X32M17A / W5VC32417XA 2.5 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM5X36M17A / W5VM36417XA 3 3/4 3/8 17-1/2 (445) X X X
EVM5X42M21A / W5VM42421XA 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM5X43M21A / W5VM43421XA 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM5X44M21A / W5VM44421XA 3.5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM5X48M21A / W5VM48421XA 4 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM5X49M21A / W5VM49421XA 4 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM5X60M21A / W5VM60421XA 5 7/8 3/8 21 (533) X X X
EVM5X60M24A / W5VM60424XA 5 7/8 3/8 24-1/2 (622) X X X
EVM5X61M24A / W5VM61424XA 5 7/8 3/8 24-1/2 (622) X X X
EVM5X, W5VM: Installation Instructions
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
Upflow Coil Installation